

SLP(C)No. 14340 OF 2003
ITEM No.MM

Court No. 6

SECTION IVA
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.14340/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 17/12/2002 in WP 1878/89
of The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT JABALPUR)

S.C. CHOUDHRI & ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

M.P. ELECTRICITY BOARD

Respondent (s)

Date : 04/02/2004 This Petition was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE Y.K. SABHARWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

For Petitioner (s) Mr. Prakash Shrivastava, Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. Rohit K. Singh, Adv.
for Mr. Satish K. Agnihotri, Adv.

UPON being mentioned by the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The matter, which is stated to be listed on 20th February,

2004, is adjourned for one week from 20.2.2004.

(N. Annapurna)
Court Master

(V.P. Tyagi)
Court Master