

S U P R E M E      C O U R T      O F      I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 5223 OF 2004

S.C. CHOUDHRI &amp; ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M.P. ELECTRICITY BOARD

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for Permission to file addl. documents and office report )

Date: 13/04/2010      This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK

For Appellant(s)      Mr. Akshat Shrivastava,Adv.  
   Mr. Sarbajit Dutta,Adv.  
   Mr. Inderjeet Yadav,Adv.for  
   Mr. P.P. Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s)      Mr. Sakesh Kumar,Adv.  
   Mr. Rohit Singh,Adv.  
   Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The Appeal is dismissed.

[SUMAN WADHWA]  
COURT MASTER

[INDU SATIJA]  
COURT MASTER

Signed order is placed on the file.  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 5223      OF      2004

S.C. CHOUDHARI &amp; ORS.

.. APPELLANT(S)

vs.

M.P. ELECTRICITY BOARD

.. RESPONDENT(S)

O R D E R

We find no merit in this appeal.      It is accordingly  
dismissed.

.....J.  
(MARKANDEY KATJU)

.....J.  
(A.K. PATNAIK)

New Delhi,  
April 13, 2010.